Tariff No.	27						11th Revise	ed Page No. 1
	Name/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)	mber:		erprises, Inc lian Disposa		o Companie	es G-60	
	A.				SHEET			
	All pages contain							
	tariff and/or any)
	the same as, or indicates an original		, the issue c	iate or this p	age. O in	the revisio	n column	
	indicates an one	giriai pay e .						
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current	•	Page	Current
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title Page	0		26	1	į.		
	Check Sheet	11	1	27	0	•		
	Item Index	0	1	28	6	•		
	Subject Index	0		29	6	1		
	Subject Index	0		30	8			
	Taxes	2		31	8	1		
	6	0]	32	1			
	7	0		33	2	i		
	8	0		34	0			
	9	0		35	1	ī		
	10	0		36	0	ī		
	11	0		37	0	•		
	12	0		38	0	i i		
	13	0		39	3	i i		
	14	1		40	3	ī		
	15	1		41	3	i		
	16	1		42	2	1		
	17 18	1		43	3	ī		
	19	0		44 45	2 0	ī		
	20	0		45	0	1		
	21	8				i)		
	22	3				i		
	23	1				1)		
	24	2				Ī		
	25	8	1			ı		
	-		1					
								Current
				Supplemer	nts in Effect			Revision
				Appendix A				0
				Special Fu	el Surcharg	e Suppleme	ent	1
la avra d D	Mark F. O	D:-4-:	ndaa A 1	4				
issued By:	Mark E. Gregg,	District Ser	vice Analys	J				
loous Data	· August 45 000	ne.					Effortive D	nto: Octobor 1 2000
issue Date	: August 15, 200	מע		/Ear Officia	I I Ioo Onto		Effective Da	ate: October 1, 2006
ı				(rur Utticia	l Use Only)			
Docket No	TG		<u> </u>	iato.			Rv:	
POOKEL INO.			D	aic			پر	

Tariff No.	27			1st Revised Page No. 15						
	Name/Permit Numbe I Trade Name(s)	r: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. 8 Kent-Meridian Disposal 0		ompanies G-60						
Item 52 Redelivery Fees										
	A redelivery fee of \$15.00(A) will be assessed to customers whose cart or company owned can was picked up because service was discontinued for non-payment or customers who request re-delivery or exchange of container sizes.									
Pickup and redelivery charges assessed to customers who request their containers be washed, steam cleaned or sanitized per Item 210.										
	Containe	ers up to 8 yards:	\$	34.75						
	Containe	ers over 8 yards:	\$	53.58						
Issued By:	Mark E. Gregg, Dis	trict Service Analyst								
Issue Date	: August 15, 2006			Effective Date: October 1, 2006						
		(For Officia	l Use Only)							
Docket No	. TG	Date:		By:						

Tariff No27	1st Revised Page No. 16									
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Ente Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridi	erprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 ian Disposal Company									
	Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units									
	he company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or r micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.									
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.										
\$3.01 per unit per pickup.										
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.										
Item 60 Overtime Periods										
Companies will assess additional charges who periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays,	en providing services, at customer request, during overtime Sundays, and the following holidays:									
New Years Day (January 1) Washington's Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Martin Luther King Day	Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (December 25)									
Time is to be recorded to the nearest incremental the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal until the terminal	nt of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves ninal.									
No additional charge will be assessed to custo company's convenience.	omers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the									
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$60.00(A) \$240.00(A)									
Day Made F. Orace Birth Co.	alvat									
ssued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service An										
ssue Date: August 15, 2006	Effective Date: October 1, 2006 (For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	_ Date: By:									

Tariff No27		1s	t Revised Page No. 17							
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Ente Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridi			G-60							
	<u>Item 70</u>	Return Trips								
to pick up material that was unavailable for co	When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, o pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the ollowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:									
Type of receptacle		Rate for Return Trip								
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.00(A)								
Drum		\$8.00(A)								
Bale		\$8.00(A)								
Litter Receptacle		\$8.00(A)								
Drop Box		\$22.00(A)								
Container		\$11.00(A)								
Toter, 32 gallons (N)		\$8.00(A)								
Toter, 64 gallons (N)		\$8.00(A)								
Toter, 96 gallons (N)		\$8.00(A)								
Recycling containers (N)		\$11.00(A)								
for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rat	.00).									
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service An	alyst									
Issue Date: August 15, 2006			ective Date: October 1, 2006							
	(For Offic	ial Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	_ Date:		_ By:							

Tariff No.	27						8th Revised Page No	o. 21	
Company Name/l Registered Trade				erprises, Inc. ian Disposa	. & Rabanco (I Company	Companies	G-60		
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental		
	WG/EOWR	\$7.25(A)	\$5.49(A)	\$5.12(R)			\$ 0.40		
	WG/EOWR	\$11.25(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 0.50		
	WG/EOWR	\$18.80(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 1.00		
	WG/EOWR	\$26.80(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 1.50		
	WG/EOWR	\$36.00(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 2.00		
	WG/EOWR						\$ 2.50		
		\$43.80(A)		\$5.12(R)					
	WG/EOWR	\$55.50(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 3.00		
	WG/EOWR	\$11.25(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 1.00		
	WG/EOWR	\$18.50(A)		\$5.12(R)			\$ 1.50		
	WG/EOWR	\$24.55(A)	\$5.49(A)	\$5.12(R)			\$ 1.50		
	MG/EOWR	\$4.50(A)	\$5.49(A)	\$5.12(R)			\$ 0.50		
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$7.25(A)						
Yardwaste Only				\$6.12(R)			\$ 1.50		
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$1.24> applies.</credit>								
	(Notes for this	s Item are co	ontinued on	next page)					
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007									
Issued By:	Mark E. Greg	g, District Se	ervice Analy	/st					
Issue Date: Augu						Effective D	ate: October 1, 2006		
			(1	For Official U	Jse Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	27	_		3rd Revised Page 22						
Company N Registered		nit Number: Fiorito Ente	erprises, Inc. & Rabanc lian Disposal Company	o Companies G-60						
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)									
	e 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.									
	5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.									
	_	e for an occasional extr ar pickup is:	a residential bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can						
	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	can/unit. Service will b	pe rendered on the normules. Note: If customer re	onth, on an "on call" basis, at nal scheduled pickup day for the equires service to be provided on other ups will apply.						
Issued By: Issue Date:		regg, District Service Ar 5, 2006	nalyst (For Official Use Only	Effective Date: October 1, 2006						
			•							
Docket No.	TG		Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	27								8th Revise	d Page No. 25	
Company Name Registered Trad		mber:		-	nc. & Rabar sal Compar	nco Compar	nies G-60				
Item 105 Multi-family Service - Rates per Container											
Service Area: U	ININCORP	ORATED K	ING COU	NTY							
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$1.95(A)	\$3.02(A)		\$7.35(A)		\$20.50(A)			\$52.40(A)	\$83.00(A)	\$109.30(A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$1.95(A)	\$3.02(A)		\$7.35(A)				\$39.90(A)	\$52.40(A)	\$83.00(A)	\$109.30(A)
Special Pick-ups Monthly Rent	\$ 10.48 \$ 0.40	\$ 11.39 \$ 0.50	\$ 12.46 \$ 1.50	\$ 15.72 \$ 1.50	\$19.00(A) \$7.00(A)	\$27.50(A) \$8.50(A)	\$36.70(A) \$9.50(A)	\$52.00(A) \$12.00(A)	\$68.00(A) \$13.75(A)	\$96.00(A) \$20.00(A)	\$127.00(A) \$23.50(A)
	ψ 0. 4 0	φ 0.50	φ 1.50	φ 1.50	\$7.00(A)	\$6.50(A)	φ9.50(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$13.73(A)	\$20.00(A)	\$23.30(A)
Temporary Account					£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate					\$40.00 \$19.00(A)	\$40.00 \$27.50(A)	\$40.00	\$40.00 \$52.00(A)	\$40.00 \$68.00(A)	\$40.00 \$96.00(A)	\$40.00 \$127.00(A)
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35
Rent Per Month					\$ 10.80	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.95	\$12.80	\$13.70	\$16.25	\$18.85
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$2.00{R} per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page30.											
Note 2:				or vardwas	te is \$ n/a	Description	n/rules rela	ted to			
Note 2.	The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page										
Note 3:					- \$.25> per ya	ard.					
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.25> per yard. Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a</credit>										
	•	•	•	•	rtially filled	cans. No ci	redits will b	e given if cu	stomer		
N =		receptacles									
Note 5:	The charge regular pic		asional ext	ra can, uni	t, toter, min	i-can, or mid	cro-mini-ca			-	
				receptacle				-	receptacle		
		eceptacle 		ickup			eceptacle		ickup		
	32-gallon o	an or unit	n/a			90-gallon to	oter	n/a			
	Mini-can Micro-mini-	-can	n/a n/a							•	
	60-gallon to		n/a								
Nata C	<u> </u>		,	41	.:		. " !!"			1	
Note 6:						month, on a mal schedu					
								provided or	other		
						ckups will ap					
Accessorial cha	rges assess	sed (lids, ur	nlocking, ur	nlatching, e	etc.)						
	Gate charg	ge \$1.40									
				Recyclin	g service r	ates on thi	s page exp	oire on: Ju	ne 30, 2007		
Issued By:	Mark E. Gr	egg, Distric	t Service A	nalyst							
Issue Date: Aug	gust 15, 200	06	/E	or Official	Ilsa Onlu		Effective D	ate: Octob	er 1, 2006		
			(F	or Onicial	USE UTIIY)						
Docket No. TG-				Date:			_ By:				

Tariff No. 27					6th Revised	Page No. 28		
Company Name/Permit Nur Registered Trade Name(s)		prises, Inc. & an Disposal C		mpanies G-6	60			
Itom 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle								
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY								
Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: UNINCORPO	RATED KING CO	UNTY						
NOTE: The rates on this pa	ige apply to compa	ctors with con	npaction ratio	s of up to 3.5	to 1.			
				or Type of Co				
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable	·	# 4.4.4.00(A)	Φ474 FΩ(Δ)	#000 00(A)	#000 00(A)	\$000.00(A)		
First Pickup	\$111.00(A)	\$144.00(A)			\$238.00(A)			
Each Additional Pickup Special Pickups	\$111.00(A) \$111.00(A)	\$144.00(A)	\$174.50(A)	\$206.00(A) \$206.00(A)	\$238.00(A)			
Temporary Service	\$111.00(A)	\$144.00(A)	\$174.50(A)	\$200.00(A)	\$236.00(A)	\$302.00(A)		
Initial Delivery		Ι						
Pickup Rate								
Rent Per Calendar Day								
Rent Per Month								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$7.00(R) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.88> per yard.</credit>								
Accessorial charges assess	ed (lids, unlocking,	unlatching, e	tc.)					
Gate charge \$1.	40							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007								
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, I	District Service Ana	ılyst						
Issue Date: August 15, 200		-			Effective Det	te: October 1, 2006		
issue Date. August 15, 200	U	(For Off	icial Use Only		LIEGUVE Dal	. c. October 1, 2000	,	
Docket No. TG		Date:		B	y:			

Tariff No. 27					6th Revised	Page No. 29			
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
3	(-)		- 1 7						
Co	Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup								
		•	· ·						
Service Area: UNINCO	RPORATED KING CO	UNTY							
NOTE: The rates on this	s page apply to compa	ctors with cor	npaction rati	os between 3	3.5 to 1 and 5	i to 1.			
			Ci-zo	or Type of C	ontoinor				
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard		or Type of Co 4 Yard		6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applic		Z Talu	3 Talu	4 Talu	5 Talu	o raiu			
First Pickup		\$170.00(A)	\$215 50(A)	\$261 00(A)	\$306 50(A)	\$352.00(A)			
Each Additional Pickur		\$170.00(A)							
		\$170.00(A)			\$306.50(A)				
Special Pickups	\$124.00(A)	\$170.00(A)	\$∠15.50(A)	\$261.00(A)	\$306.50(A)	\$352.00(A)			
Temporary Service						T			
Initial Delivery									
Pickup Rate									
Rent Per Calendar Da	У								
Rent Per Month									
particular trip Note 2: Permanent S be the same. Note 3: Rates contain	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$10.00 (A) per yard for recycling services.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007									
Issued By: Mark E. Greç	gg, District Service Ana	ılyst							
Jesus Dato: August 15	2006				Effective Det	o: Octobor 1	2006		
Issue Date: August 15,	2000	(For Offi	cial Use Onl	v)	Ellective Dat	e: October 1,	2000		
		(. o. o.	5.a. 555 5111 ₃	,					
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	27					8th Revised	d Page No. 30		
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
togistered Hade Hame(e)									
		<u>Item 107 D</u>							
	Non-Compac	ted Material (FAMILY CUS	STOMERS		
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup									
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY									
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$85.00	
First Pick			\$130.00(A)		\$140.00(A)		\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	
	itional Pickup		\$130.00(A)		\$140.00(A)		\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	
Special P		. ,	\$135.00(A)	/	` '		\$145.00(A)	\$145.00(A)	
Temporary	•	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1+ /	1 /	, , ,	+ ()	,	
Initial Deli		\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	
Pickup Ra			\$130.00(A)				\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	
	Calendar Day	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more freque (2) If a drop box is re monthly rent shall be charges will be prora (3) If rent is shown, the frent is not shown, in the Recycling debit/ <creations.< th=""><th>nt service, or tained by a cu charged, but ted when a drie rate for the tis to be inclu</th><th>unless putre ustomer for a no charges op box is ret first pickup ded in the ra</th><th>escibles are in a full month and will be assessed ained for only and each add ate for the firs</th><th>nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku y a portion of ditional picku</th><th>s are ordered ps. Monthly f a month.</th><th>d, the rental</th><th></th></creations.<>	nt service, or tained by a cu charged, but ted when a drie rate for the tis to be inclu	unless putre ustomer for a no charges op box is ret first pickup ded in the ra	escibles are in a full month and will be assessed ained for only and each add ate for the firs	nvolved. nd no pickup sed for picku y a portion of ditional picku	s are ordered ps. Monthly f a month.	d, the rental		
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007									
Issued By:	Mark E. Gregg, Distri	ct Service Ma	nager						
Issue Date:	August 15, 2006					Effective Da	te: October 1,	2006	
			(For O	fficial Use Or	nly)		•		
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			Ву:		-	

Tariff No. 27					8th Revised	Page No. 31				
Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS										
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY										
	Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Pickup	\$155.00(A)	\$155.00(A)	\$155.00(A)	\$165.00(A)	\$180.00(A)	\$180.00(A)	\$180.00(A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$155.00(A)	\$155.00(A)	\$155.00(A)	\$165.00(A)	\$180.00(A)	\$180.00(A)	\$180.00(A)			
Temporary Service	ψ.:σσ.:σσ(r.)	 	ψ. σσ. σσ (ε. ι)	ψ. σσ. σσ. σ	ψ. σσ. σσ. (<i>r</i> . (<i>y</i>	ψ.σσ.σσ(/./)	ψ. : σσ. : σσ. ; . ;			
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
mile. Mileage harg Note 3: Permanent Service government ordina Note 4: Recycling debit/ <c< th=""><th>e is defined as no inces require mor</th><th>less than sch e frequent sei</th><th>eduled, once vice or unless</th><th>•</th><th>•</th><th></th><th></th></c<>	e is defined as no inces require mor	less than sch e frequent sei	eduled, once vice or unless	•	•					
Accessorial charges assessed		unlatching, et	c.)							
Gate charge \$1.40										
		Recycling	g service rate	es on this pa	ge expire on:	June 30, 2007				
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, Dis	strict Service Ana	lyst								
Issue Date: August 15, 2006		/For O	fficial Use On	(h.c)	Effective Date:	October 1, 20	006			
		(FUI U	fficial Use On	iy)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No27 1st Revised Page No. 32									
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company									
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material									
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.									
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:	Additional cubic	1	Carry Charge					
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet					
Bulky Materials	\$12.08(A)	\$12.08(A)	\$12.08(A)	\$ 0.93					
Loose material (customer load)									
Loose material (company load)	\$12.08(A)	\$12.08(A)	\$12.08(A)	\$ 0.93					
Issued By: Mark E. G	regg, District Service A	nalyst							
Issue Date: August 15	5, 2006		Effective Da	ate: October 1, 2006					
		(For Official Use On							
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:						

	2nd Revise	ed Page No. 33									
•	•										
Item 160 Time Rates											
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.											
n the time the company ns. An interruption is a	's vehicle leaves the co situation causing stoppa	mpany's terminal until it age of service that is in									
em 230 disposal fees fo	or the specific disposal s	site or facility used will									
		Minimo									
Truck and Driver		Minimum Charge									
Truck and Driver	reison	Charge									
\$75.00(A)	\$35,00(A)	\$75.00(A)									
` '	` '	\$75.00(A)									
` '	` ,	\$75.00(A)									
Ψισισσίιτή	φοσ.σσ(/ ι/)	ψ, σ.σσ(, ι)									
\$75.00(A)	\$35.00(A)	\$75.00(A)									
` '	` '	\$75.00(A)									
\$75.00(A)	\$35.00(A)	\$75.00(A)									
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst											
nalyst											
		ate: October 1, 2006									
(For Official Use O	nly)										
Date:	By:										
	Item 160 Time R in this Item apply: pecial site for disposal; wait at, or return to, a art of the company. According to the time the company. S. An interruption is a antrol of the customer. Items. Em 230 disposal fees for Truck and Driver \$75.00(A) \$75.00(A) \$75.00(A) \$75.00(A) \$75.00(A) \$75.00(A) \$75.00(A)	erprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 dian Disposal Company Item 160 Time Rates in this Item apply: pecial site for disposal; wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provident of the company. Actual waiting time or time opecial, or emergency pickup, or when other item the time the company's vehicle leaves the constant interruption is a situation causing stopposite of the customer. Examples include: coffeences. Examples									

Tariff No. 27 3rd Revised Page No. 39											
Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Nation station per container, per piotrop											
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.											
			Size	or Type of	Container						
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	\$ 0.50 \$2.70(A)	\$ 1.50 \$4.30(A)	\$ 1.50	\$7.00(A)	\$8.50(A)	\$9.50(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$13.75(A)	\$20.00(A)	\$23.50(A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$2.70(A)	\$4.30(A)	\$6.40(A) \$6.40(A)	\$12.30(A) \$12.30(A)	\$17.50(A) \$17.50(A)	\$22.50(A) \$22.50(A)	\$33.90(A) \$33.90(A)	\$44.40(A) \$44.40(A)	\$71.00(A) \$71.00(A)	\$93.30(A) \$93.30(A)	
Special Pickups	\$ 7.72	\$ 8.72	\$ 10.67	\$17.00(A)		\$32.70(A)	\$46.00(A)	\$60.00(A)	\$84.00(A)	\$111.00(A)	
Temporary Service	¥	\$ 0.1.2	ψ .σ.σ.	ψσ(, ,,	ψ=σσ(/ ι)	ψοΣ σ(/ .)	ψ : σ:σσ(/ ι)	φοσιοσ(/ ι/	ψοσσ(, .,	<u> </u>	
Initial Delivery				\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
Pickup Rate				\$17.00(A)	. ,	\$32.70(A)	\$46.00(A)	\$60.00(A)	\$84.00(A)	\$111.00(A)	
Rent Per Calendar Day				\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	
Rent Per Month				\$ 10.80	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.95	\$ 12.80	\$ 13.70	\$ 16.25	\$ 18.85	
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40											
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, Distr	rict Service	Analyst									
Issue Date: August 15, 2006		(For Of	ficial Use O	nlv)			Effective Date	: October 1	, 2006		
		(1 01 01		· ·· y /							
Docket No. TG		Date: _			By:						

Tariff No. 27					3rd Revised Page No. 40					
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.										
			Size o	or Type of Co	ontainer					
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart							
First Pickup	\$2.70(A)	\$4.30(A)	\$6.40(A)							
Each Additional Pickup	\$2.70(A)	\$4.30(A)	\$6.40(A)							
Special Pickups	\$ 7.72	\$ 8.72	\$ 10.67							
Monthly Rent										
Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate										
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40										
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District	t Service Ar	nalyst								
Issue Date: August 15, 2006					Effective Date: October 1, 2006					
,		(For Offic	cial Use Only		,					
		,	3,	•						
Docket No. TG		Date:			_ By:					

Tariff No27 3rd Revised Page No. 41										
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.										
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.										
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)										
First Pickup	\$104.00(A)	\$130.00(A)	\$153.50(A)	\$178.00(A)	\$203.00(A)	\$260.00(A)				
Each Additional Pickup		\$130.00(A)			\$203.00(A)	\$260.00(A)				
Special Pickups		\$130.00(A)			\$203.00(A)	\$260.00(A)				
Temporary Service	+ ()	+ ()	+ ()	+ ()	+ ()	,				
Initial Delivery										
Pickup Rate										
Rent Per Calendar Day										
Rent Per Month										
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40										
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, Distr	ict Service An	alyst			E#action Dat	O-tab 1 2000				
Issue Date: August 15, 2006		/Ear O	fficial Use Oi	n/v)	Ellective Dat	e: October 1, 2006				
		(For O	mciai US e UI	ny)						
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:					

ariff No27 2nd Revised Page No. 42											
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60											
Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
		ted Material									
					,						
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.											
as the second of appendix is											
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1.											
	9										
			Size	or Type of C	ontainer						
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard					
Monthly Rent (if applicab		Z raid	o raid	4 Tala	o raid	o raid					
First Pickup		\$150.00(A)	\$195 50(A)	\$221 00(A)	\$256.50(A)	\$292.00(A)					
Each Additional Pickup		\$150.00(A)									
Special Pickups		\$150.00(A)			/						
	φ114.00(A)	φ130.00(A)	ψ103.30(A)	ΨΖΖ 1.00(Α)	ψ230.30(A)	Ψ232.00(A)					
Temporary Service		T	T T		T T						
Initial Delivery		-									
Pickup Rate											
Rent Per Calendar Day											
Rent Per Month		<u>l</u>									
	vice: Service is def			-	•	•					
	vernment requires n										
	e charged for service				are serviced (on a					
particular trip.	No credit will be give	en for partiall	y-filled conta	iners.							
Note 2: Permanent Ses	rvice: If rent is sho	wn, the rate f	or the first pi	ckup and eac	h additional p	oickup must					
be the same. If	rent is not shown, i	it is to be incl	uded in the ra	ate for the fire	st pickup.						
Accessorial charges asses	sed (lids, unlocking,	unlatching,	etc.)								
		•	•								
Gate charge \$1	.40										
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg											
Issue Date: August 15, 20	06				Effective Dat	te: October 1,	2006				
		(For Off	icial Use Onl	y)		·					
		-	•								
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:						

Tariff No27 3rd Revised Page No. 43											
Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company											
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.											
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanen		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$85.00			
First Pick	ditional Pickup	\$130.00(A) \$130.00(A)	\$130.00(A) \$130.00(A)	\$130.00(A) \$130.00(A)	\$140.00(A) \$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A) \$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A) \$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A) \$140.00(A)			
Special F		\$130.00(A) \$135.00(A)	\$130.00(A)	\$130.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)			
Temporary		ψ133.00(A)	Ψ133.00(Α)	ψ133.00(Α)	ψ1+3.00(Α)	Ψ1+3.00(Α)	ψ1+3.00(Α)	ψ1+3.00(Α)			
Initial De		\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00			
Pickup R		\$130.00(A)	\$130.00(A)	\$130.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)	\$140.00(A)			
	Calendar Day	\$3.20(A)									
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 3:	mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids, tarping, un	llocking, unlat	tching, etc.):							
	Gate charge \$1.40										
Issued By:	Mark E. Gregg, Distr	rict Service Ana	llyst								
Issue Date	: August 15, 2006					Effective Date	: October 1	2006			
issue Daie	. //ugust 10, 2000		(For Off	ficial Use Onl	y)	Encouve Date	. Coloder I,	2000			
Docket No.	. TG		Date:		Ву	:					

Tariff No.	27	2nd Revised Page No. 44									
	mpany Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 gistered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
rtogiotoro	a riado riamo(o)	TOTA WORLD	ari Biopodai e	ompany							
	Ite	m 275 Drop	Box Service	To Dispo	sal Site and	d Return					
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)										
			s stated per o			•					
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.											
		Size or Type of Container									
Dormano	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	ontainer 30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
First Pic		\$155.00(A)	\$155.00(A)				\$180.00(A)				
	lditional Pickup	\$155.00(A)		\$155.00(A)			\$180.00(A)				
	y Service	ψ100.00(xy)	ψ100.00(π)	ψ100.00(π)	φτοοισοίτη	Ψ100.00(/1)	ψ.οσ.σσ(/ ι/	φ (σοίσση ()			
Pickup F		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
							•				
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40											
	: Mark E. Gregg, Distric e: August 15, 2006	t Service Ana				Effective Date	: October 1,	2006			
			(For Offici	al Use Only)						
Docket No). TG		Date:			Ву:		_			